Filed on behalf of: Breckenridge Pharmaceutical, Inc.

By: Daniel R. Evans
Registration No. 55,868
MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.
191 Peachtree Street, NE
Suite 3800
Atlanta, GA 30303

Main Telephone: 404.954.5100 Main Facsimile: 612.332.9081

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE _____

PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

BRECKENRIDGE PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.

Petitioner, v.

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

Patent Owner.

Case: IPR2017-01592 U.S. Patent No. 8,410,131

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF KRISHNA V. KOMANDURI, M.D.



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner, Breckenridge Pharmaceutical, Inc., by and through its attorneys, will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Krishna V. Komanduri, M.D. The deposition will take place starting at 9:30 AM ET on Tuesday, June 5, 2018 and continuing until completed, at Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto, 1290 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10104-3800. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this date and location for Dr. Komanduri's deposition.

The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded by stenographic, audio and/or audiovisual means.

Date: May 24, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Daniel R. Evans/

Daniel R. Evans, Registration No. 55,868
Jeffrey D. Blake, Registration No. 58,884
MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

191 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 3800

Atlanta, GA 30303

Main Telephone: 404.954.5100

Melissa M. Hayworth Registration No. 45,774 MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. 1900 Duke Street Suite 600 Alexandria, VA 22314

Main Telephone: 703.684.2500

Counsel for Petitioner Breckenridge Pharmaceutical, Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Petitioner's Notice of

Deposition of Krishna V. Komanduri, M.D., was served in their entirety on

May 24, 2018, upon the following parties via email:

Nicholas N. Kallas Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104-2100 NKallas@fchs.com ZortressAfinitorIPR@fchs.com

Dated: May 24, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Daniel R. Evans/

Daniel R. Evans, Registration No. 55,868

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

191 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 3800

Atlanta, GA 30303

Main Telephone: 404.954.5100 Main Facsimile: 612.332.9081

Counsel for Petitioner Breckenridge

Pharmaceutical, Inc.

